

### <u>RECONSTITUTION AND RENAMING OF DEPARTMENT ADVISORY BOARD</u> (DAB) TO ACADEMIC ADVISORY BOARD (AAB)

Approved by: 3<sup>rd</sup> Governing body of GIPS Approval resolution No: GIPS/GB/2012/01 Date of approval: 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2012 Date of effect from: 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2012.



#### APPROVAL OF RECONSTITUTION AND RENAMING OF DEPARTMENT ADVISORY BOARD (DAB) TO ACADEMIC ADVISORY BOARD (AAB)

The composition, function and policies of reconstitution and renaming of Department Advisory Board (DAB) to Academic Advisory Board (AAB) mentioned herein, shall come into effect from 06/01/2012 and shall remain in force until further notification. The contents mentioned herein, either in full or in part, are liable to be altered by college authority at any time by due notification.

The GIPS Academic Advisory Board (AAB) Detail has been approved on the 3<sup>rd</sup> Governing body meeting of GIPS held on 5<sup>th</sup> June, 2012.

Prof. (Dr.) Suvakanta Dash Principal, GIPS

Mr. RATUL DAS Chairman Governing body of GIPS



#### RECONSTITUTION AND RENAMING OF DEPARTMENT ADVISORY BOARD (DAB) TO ACADEMIC ADVISORY BOARD (AAB)

A resolution was taken in the 3<sup>rd</sup> governing body meeting of GIPS held on 5<sup>th</sup> January 2012 that the institute will be apply for NBA accreditation in future. In this context, for smooth and better functioning the Department Advisory Board (DAB) was reconstituted and rename as Academic Advisory Board (AAB). Hence, the department advisory board now onwards will be known and will be function as Academic Advisory Board. The reconstituted Academic Advisory Board was placed in the same meeting and was approved by the governing body. The detail of constitution of Academic Advisory board is given below: **Functions:** 

- c. Finalizing and approving all the proposal for undertaking changes in the current learning-teaching and assessment practices and forwarding the same to the BoG-GIPS.
- d. Monitoring the implementation of all academic decisions made be the BoG-GIPS and preparing related action taken report for submitting to BoG.

#### **Members:**

- e. Principal of the institution as chairperson.
- f. Programme coordinators, one of the PC as Secretary.
- g. Module coordinators.
- h. One external academician.
- i. One representative each of alumnae, industry and commerce.



# Present Academic Advisory Board (AAB) constitutes of following members:

S1. No.	Name	Designation	Position	Signature
1	Prof. (Dr.) Suvakanta Dash	Principal, GIPS <u>sdash777@gmail.com</u> 9957184005	Chairperson	S.
2	Dr. Abdul Baquee Ahmed	Programme coordinator M.Pharm <u>baquee1977@gmail.com</u> 9854046526	Secretary	August
3	Mr. Pulak Deb	Programme coordinator B.Pharm <u>deb_pulak@rediffmail.com</u> 8011584960	Member	PA
4	Mr. Dipankar Saha	Module coordinator, Pharmacology module <u>saha.deep.ghy@gmail.</u> <u>com</u> 9864285827	Member	alab
5	Mr. Indranil Chanda	Module coordinator, Pharm. Chemistry module <u>indranil@gips-</u> <u>guwahati.ac.in</u> 9957179226	Member	Jour A.
6	Mrs. Smriti RC Das	Module coordinator, Elective and project work <u>smritirekha@gips-</u> <u>guwahati.ac.in</u>		Sam

		9401162750		
7	Mr. Bipul Nath	Module coordinator, Pharmaceutics module <u>bipulnath@gmail.com</u> 9854063470	Member	Tour
3	Mr. Bhanu Pratap Sahu	Module coordinator, Basic Engineering module <u>bpsahu@gips-</u> <u>guwahati.ac.in</u> 8723097902	Member	w s
)	Mr. Sumit Das	Module coordinator, Basic Sciences module <u>Sumitdas29@gmail.co</u> <u>m</u> 9678175835	Member	and the second s
0	Mr. Dibyendu Shil	Module coordinator, Pharmacognosy module <u>dibyendushil@gips-</u> <u>guwahati.ac.in</u> 9435856199	Member	
1	Mr. Bhupen Kalita	Module coordinator, Humanity and management module <u>bhupenkalita@gips-</u> <u>guwahati.ac.in</u> 8486002671	Member	Count
2	Prof. L. K. Nath	Professor Dept. of Pharm Sciences, Dibrugarh University <u>lknath@yahoo.co.in</u> 9435476382	Member	frient
3	Mr. Jayanta Kumar Banik	Assistant Production Manager MECLEODS Pharmaceutical Limited, Survey no. 363/1, Ganesh	Member	Soulanth

14	Dr. Kapileswar Swain	Industrial Estate, Kachigam, Daman- 396210 Vice President Product Development and Research, Wockhardt Research Centre Aurangabad-431006, India. <u>kswain@wockhardt.co</u> <u>m</u>	Member	Hin
15	Sheikh Sofiur Rahman	07738571069 Alumni	Member	
		sofiurgips@gmail.com 9707037760		Jest 1